



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

WAYNE WILLIAMS,)
)
 Defendant Below,)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.) No. 195, 2015
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN AND FOR SUSSEX COUNTY

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

BERNARD J. O'DONNELL [#252]
NICOLE M. WALKER [#4012]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorneys for Appellant

DATED: October 27, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	
I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT ALLOWED THE STATE TO INTRODUCE UNRELIABLE EVIDENCE AT TRIAL THEN PROHIBITED WILLIAMS FROM FULLY CHALLENGING THE UNRELIABILITY OF THAT EVIDENCE.....	1
II. THE SUPERIOR COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY NOT DECLARING A MISTRIAL WHEN THE STATE IMPROPERLY EXERCISED A PEREMPTORY CHALLENGE AGAINST AN AFRICAN-AMERICAN VENIREPERSON UNDER <i>BATSON V. KENTUCKY</i>	5
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u><i>Batson v. Kentucky</i>, 476 U.S. 79 (1986)</u>	<u>5</u>
<u><i>Jones v. State</i>, 938 A.2d 626 (Del. 2007)</u>	<u>8, 9</u>
<u><i>Loper v. State</i>, 1994 Del. LEXIS 15 (Del. Jan. 3, 1994).....</u>	<u>2</u>
<u><i>Miller-El v. Dretke</i>, 545 U.S. 231 (2005).....</u>	<u>9</u>
<u><i>Riley v. Taylor</i>, 277 F.3d 261 (3d Cir. 2001)</u>	<u>9</u>
<u><i>State v. Irwin</i>, 2014 Del. Super. LEXIS 598 (Del. Super. Ct. Nov. 17, 2014)</u>	<u>1, 2, 3</u>
<u><i>United States v. Clemons</i>, 843 F.2d 741 (3d Cir. 1988).....</u>	<u>5</u>
<u><i>United States v. Mitchell</i>, 365 F.3d 215 (3d Cir. 2004).....</u>	<u>4</u>
<u><i>Weber v. State</i>, 457 A.2d 674 (Del. 1983)</u>	<u>3</u>
